Notice of Exemption



To: County Clerk County of Humboldt

From: (Public Agency): County of Humboldt

District Attorney 825 5th Street 4th Floor Eureka, CA 95501

Attn: rdavis@co.humboldt.ca.us

Project Title:	KC20040120 (Child Advocacy Center Progra	am (KC))		
Project Appl	icant: County of Humboldt - District Attorney			
Project Loca	ation - Specific: County of Humboldt, at 825 5 th S	Street 5 th I	Floor, Eureka, CA	95501
Project Loca	ition – City: <u>Countywide</u>	Project I	_ocation - County:	Humboldt
Application of Humbold victims to r	of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries of Project for the grant funding and implementation of the Child Advocacy Center Program is reduce trauma to children and their famil California Penal Code section 13835.	of the Chi s to provi	de comprehensiv	e services to child abuse
Name of Pub	olic Agency Approving Project: County of Humb	oldt District	Attorney's Office	
Name of Per	rson or Agency Carrying out Project: <u>District At</u>	torney's Off	ice	
Exempt Statu	s: (check one):			
	Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268); Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 1526 Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 1526 Categorical Exemption. State type and section Statutory Exemptions. State code number:	9(b)(c));	15061 (b)(3) and	i 15378 (b)(4)
Pursuant to S determined the "government for the state of	project is exempt: ections 15061(b)(3) and 15378(b)(4) of Title 1 eat the Child Advocacy Center Program is not su fiscal activities which do not involve any comm nificant physical impact on the environment."	ubject to C nitment to	EQA review since any specific project	it consists of
Lead Agency				·
Contact Person	: Rachelle Davis	Area Code	Telephone/Extension	n: <u>(707) 268-2596</u>
2. H Signature: ⊠ Sign	ttach certified document of exemption finding. Itas a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public a Date: Deed by Lead Agency Signed by Applicant	agency app 5/17/2021	,	Office Business Manager 1-140
Authority cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resources Code. Reference: Sections 21108, 21152, and 21152.1, Public Resources Code.			Kelly E. Sanders Recorded by:	California
			Pages: 1 Recording Fee: \$1 ax Fee: \$0.00 Clerk: sc Total May 20, 2021 at *** CONFORMED	1: \$50.00 10:28:58